

BID A																																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS																																	
			8	LH LACY CO. LTD		WEIR BROTHERS		MARIO SINACOLA		JRJ PAVING		ED BELL CO		TISEO PAVING		McMahon		GLENN THURMAN																	
1	SAWCUT	LF	1590	\$	2.10	\$	3,339.00	\$	3.00	\$	4,770.00	\$	6.00	\$	9,540.00	\$	2.20	\$	3,498.00	\$	3.00	\$	4,770.00	\$	3.00	\$	4,770.00	\$	2.00	\$	3,180.00	\$	13.00	\$	20,670.00
2	PREP ROW	STA	59	\$	647.56	\$	38,206.04	\$	436.00	\$	25,724.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	59,000.00	\$	805.33	\$	47,514.47	\$	250.00	\$	14,750.00	\$	525.00	\$	30,975.00	\$	152.00	\$	8,968.00	\$	950.00	\$	56,050.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	790	\$	3.47	\$	2,741.30	\$	4.00	\$	3,160.00	\$	10.00	\$	7,900.00	\$	5.97	\$	4,716.30	\$	7.50	\$	5,925.00	\$	6.00	\$	4,740.00	\$	4.92	\$	3,886.80	\$	6.00	\$	4,740.00
4	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	10605	\$	2.67	\$	28,315.35	\$	2.60	\$	27,573.00	\$	2.00	\$	21,210.00	\$	2.72	\$	28,845.60	\$	2.10	\$	22,270.50	\$	2.05	\$	21,740.25	\$	2.24	\$	23,755.20	\$	2.20	\$	23,331.00
5	REMOVE EXIST SIDEWALK	SF	1030	\$	0.23	\$	236.90	\$	0.60	\$	618.00	\$	2.00	\$	2,060.00	\$	0.56	\$	576.80	\$	0.50	\$	515.00	\$	0.55	\$	566.50	\$	0.55	\$	566.50	\$	1.00	\$	1,030.00
6	REMOVE EXIST FENCE	LF	1930	\$	1.81	\$	3,493.30	\$	0.50	\$	965.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,930.00	\$	1.83	\$	3,531.90	\$	2.35	\$	4,535.50	\$	1.45	\$	2,798.50	\$	0.72	\$	1,389.60	\$	1.00	\$	1,930.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL	EA	3	\$	516.43	\$	1,549.29	\$	575.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	750.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,040.00	\$	6,120.00	\$	750.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	546.25	\$	1,638.75	\$	650.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	400	\$	8.36	\$	3,344.00	\$	13.50	\$	5,400.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	15.30	\$	6,120.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	12.85	\$	5,140.00	\$	12.50	\$	5,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,000.00
9	REMOVE CROSS CULVERTS	EA	1	\$	1,289.74	\$	1,289.74	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	408.00	\$	408.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	190.00	\$	190.00	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	400.00
10	REMOVE INLET	EA	5	\$	434.30	\$	2,171.50	\$	505.00	\$	2,525.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	510.00	\$	2,550.00	\$	550.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	480.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	550.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00
11	REMOVE SLOPE END SECTIONS	EA	11	\$	153.60	\$	1,689.60	\$	200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	250.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	153.00	\$	1,683.00	\$	210.00	\$	2,310.00	\$	190.00	\$	2,090.00	\$	300.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,650.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING RIP RAP	SY	605	\$	5.75	\$	3,478.75	\$	16.00	\$	9,680.00	\$	4.00	\$	2,420.00	\$	7.14	\$	4,319.70	\$	6.00	\$	3,630.00	\$	15.20	\$	9,196.00	\$	4.92	\$	2,976.60	\$	7.00	\$	4,235.00
13	EXCAVATION	CY	32550	\$	3.28	\$	106,764.00	\$	2.75	\$	89,512.50	\$	5.00	\$	162,750.00	\$	3.51	\$	114,250.50	\$	5.00	\$	162,750.00	\$	5.70	\$	185,535.00	\$	6.59	\$	214,504.50	\$	5.00	\$	162,750.00
14	EMBANKMENT	CY	17200	\$	0.98	\$	16,856.00	\$	2.25	\$	38,700.00	\$	2.00	\$	34,400.00	\$	3.42	\$	58,824.00	\$	5.00	\$	86,000.00	\$	2.25	\$	38,700.00	\$	1.85	\$	31,820.00	\$	2.50	\$	43,000.00
15	9" THICK REINF CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	660	\$	46.49	\$	30,683.40	\$	50.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	45.00	\$	29,700.00	\$	36.16	\$	23,865.60	\$	50.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	39.00	\$	25,740.00	\$	36.60	\$	24,156.00	\$	59.35	\$	39,171.00
16	8" THICK REINF CONC PAVEMENT	SY	31315	\$	22.95	\$	718,679.25	\$	26.65	\$	834,544.75	\$	22.20	\$	695,193.00	\$	27.77	\$	869,617.55	\$	25.00	\$	782,875.00	\$	26.10	\$	817,321.50	\$	28.24	\$	884,335.60	\$	23.95	\$	749,994.25
17	4" THICK REINF CONC. WALK	SY	1130	\$	23.46	\$	26,509.80	\$	33.00	\$	37,290.00	\$	30.00	\$	33,900.00	\$	31.66	\$	35,775.80	\$	30.00	\$	33,900.00	\$	29.75	\$	33,617.50	\$	31.57	\$	35,674.10	\$	32.00	\$	36,160.00
18	BARRIER FREE RAMP	SY	90	\$	93.03	\$	8,372.70	\$	122.00	\$	10,980.00	\$	80.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	83.34	\$	7,500.60	\$	75.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	78.50	\$	7,065.00	\$	67.30	\$	6,057.00	\$	38.00	\$	3,420.00
19	6" HIGH CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB	LF	16785	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00	\$	1.00	\$	16,785.00
20	CURB (TY I)	LF	700	\$	1.00	\$	700.00	\$	1.20	\$	840.00	\$	1.00	\$	700.00	\$	2.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	2.50	\$	1,750.00	\$	10.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	700.00	\$	1.00	\$	700.00
21	2" TY D HMAC SURFACE COURSE	TONS	57	\$	132.01	\$	7,524.57	\$	105.00	\$	5,985.00	\$	76.00	\$	4,332.00	\$	152.74	\$	8,706.18	\$	90.00	\$	5,130.00	\$	110.00	\$	6,270.00	\$	98.00	\$	5,586.00	\$	100.00	\$	5,700.00
22	4" TY B HMAC BASE COURSE	TONS	279	\$	86.96	\$	24,261.84	\$	80.00	\$	22,320.00	\$	60.30	\$	16,823.70	\$	119.17	\$	33,248.43	\$	80.00	\$	22,320.00	\$	110.00	\$	30,690.00	\$	86.50	\$	24,133.50	\$	80.00	\$	22,320.00
23	6" FLEX BASE TY B	SY	60	\$	7.83	\$	469.80	\$	25.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	8.00	\$	480.00	\$	8.25	\$	495.00	\$	11.00	\$	660.00	\$	15.00	\$	900.00	\$	10.50	\$	630.00	\$	20.00	\$	1,200.00
24	6" TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT TY C	TONS	100	\$	136.52	\$	13,652.00	\$	85.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	75.50	\$	7,550.00	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	125.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	86.50	\$	8,650.00	\$	80.00	\$	8,000.00
25	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE	SY	34725	\$	1.30	\$	45,142.50	\$	1.50	\$	52,087.50	\$	2.00	\$	69,450.00	\$	1.8																		

83	ROCK FILTER DAM TY 3	LF	20	\$ 33.87	\$ 677.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 33.53	\$ 670.60	\$ 49.44	\$ 988.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
84	ROCK FILTER DAM MAINTENANCE	LF	40	\$ 5.05	\$ 202.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
85	ROCK FILTER DAM REMOVAL	LF	90	\$ 4.95	\$ 445.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 441.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 1,483.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 472.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 594.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00
86	GEOTEXTILE SILT FENCING	LF	4295	\$ 1.39	\$ 5,970.05	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,583.50	\$ 1.38	\$ 5,927.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,442.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,442.50	\$ 1.24	\$ 5,325.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,442.50
87	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	SY	25	\$ 72.90	\$ 1,822.50	\$ 101.50	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 96.45	\$ 2,411.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
88	CUT & PLUG WATER LINE	EA	6	\$ 349.28	\$ 2,095.68	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 679.25	\$ 4,075.50	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
89	6" PVC WATER LINE	LF	122	\$ 18.58	\$ 2,266.76	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 2,488.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 20.45	\$ 2,494.90	\$ 42.61	\$ 5,198.42	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,440.00
90	8" PVC WATER LINE	LF	480	\$ 24.80	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 22.44	\$ 10,771.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 10,872.00	\$ 33.21	\$ 15,940.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,560.00
91	8" PVC WATER LINE (OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	LF	25	\$ 178.32	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 5,462.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 168.30	\$ 4,207.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 279.53	\$ 6,988.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00
92	12" PVC WATER LINE	LF	1655	\$ 32.34	\$ 53,522.70	\$ 31.50	\$ 52,132.50	\$ 45.50	\$ 75,302.50	\$ 36.72	\$ 60,771.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 54,615.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,650.00	\$ 26.51	\$ 43,874.05	\$ 36.00	\$ 59,580.00
93	12" PVC WATER LINE (OTHER THAN OPEN CUT)	LF	25	\$ 204.40	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 220.32	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 285.92	\$ 7,148.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5,400.00
94	54" STEEL CASING	LF	250	\$ 216.50	\$ 54,125.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 266.22	\$ 66,555.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 219.82	\$ 54,955.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 65,250.00
95	18" STEEL CASING	LF	255	\$ 71.13	\$ 18,138.15	\$ 233.00	\$ 59,415.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 87.72	\$ 22,368.60	\$ 244.00	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 56,610.00	\$ 67.98	\$ 17,334.90	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,930.00
96	15" STEEL CASING	LF	20	\$ 49.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.62	\$ 1,652.40	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 70.31	\$ 1,406.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00
97	6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 634.14	\$ 2,536.56	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 693.60	\$ 2,774.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00
98	8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 936.97	\$ 936.97	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 979.20	\$ 979.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
99	12" GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$ 1,742.51	\$ 12,197.57	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,815.60	\$ 12,709.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,610.25	\$ 11,271.75	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 12,460.00
100	REMOVE WATER METER	EA	10	\$ 244.13	\$ 2,441.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
101	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	7	\$ 2,227.98	\$ 15,595.86	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 13,923.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 13,650.00
102	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 1,109.95	\$ 4,439.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
103	12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (Eliminated by addenda)	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
104	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	3	\$ 4,111.51	\$ 12,334.53	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3,417.00	\$ 10,251.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00
105	12"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	4	\$ 3,796.06	\$ 15,184.24	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 12,444.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00
106	8"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	3	\$ 2,512.66	\$ 7,537.98	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
107	CAST IRON FITTINGS	TONS	3.25	\$ 6,470.93	\$ 21,030.52	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 11,732.50	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 11,147.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
108	BLOCKING	CY	178	\$ 68.35	\$ 12,166.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 18,156.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,800.00
109	12" PVC WASTE WATER LINE	LF	80	\$ 25.68	\$ 2,054.40	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 73.44	\$ 5,875.20	\$ 40.50	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 40.82	\$ 3,265.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00
110	8" PVC WASTE WATER LINE	LF	180	\$ 22.39	\$ 4,030.20	\$ 32.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 31.15	\$ 5,607.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00
111	4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (ANY DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 4,117.89	\$ 12,353.67	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
112	TYPE A GROUND BOX	EA	20	\$ 404.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 489.47	\$ 9,789.40	\$ 456.75	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
113	TYPE C GROUND BOX	EA	5	\$ 429.25	\$ 2,146.25	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 528.74	\$ 2,643.70	\$ 514.50	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 488.75	\$ 2,443.75	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00
114	2" PVC SCHEDULE 80	LF	20500	\$ 3.54	\$ 72,570.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 44,075.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 72,775.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 82,615.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 71,750.00
115	4" PVC SCHEDULE 80	LF	440	\$ 16.16	\$ 7,110.40	\$ 17.80	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 17.92	\$ 7,884.80	\$ 18.69	\$ 8,223.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,040.00
116	24" DIA LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION & LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	23	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 85,951.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 91,770.00	\$ 4,222.27	\$ 97,112.21	\$ 4,189.50	\$ 96,358.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 100,970.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 97,865.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 85,100.00
118	TRENCH PROTECTION	LF	8663	\$ 0.11	\$ 952.93	\$ 0.10	\$ 866.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,663.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 8,836.26	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,299.45	\$ 0.10	\$ 866.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 866.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,663.00
119	REMOVE EXISTING WATER SERVICES	EA	9	\$ 406.88	\$ 3,661.92	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
120	PRESSURE TEST AND STERILIZE WATER LINES	LS	1	\$ 849.03	\$ 849.03	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
121	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	88	\$ 222.20	\$ 19,553.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 330.50	\$ 29,084.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 22,264.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,360.00
122	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	85	\$ 6.06	\$ 515.10	\$ 3.70	\$ 314.50	\$ 5.87	\$ 498.95	\$ 3.89	\$ 330.65	\$ 6.30	\$ 535.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 348.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 586.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00
123	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	325	\$ 7.07	\$ 2,297.75	\$ 7.95	\$ 2,583.75	\$ 7.52	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 2,713.75	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,388.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,843.75	\$ 8.05	\$ 2,616.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,275.00
124	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	365	\$ 16.16	\$ 5,898.40	\$ 17.80	\$ 6,497.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 6,259.75	\$ 18.69	\$ 6,821.85	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 6,716.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,840.00
125	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	190	\$ 1.01	\$ 191.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 209.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 216.60	\$ 1.16	\$ 220.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 209.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 237.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 218.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 190.00
126	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	775	\$ 1.01	\$ 782.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 658.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 697.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 852.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 736.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 891.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 775.00
127	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	1,890	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,908.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 0.96	\$ 1,814.40	\$ 0.79	\$ 1,493.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,173.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,890.00
128	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	EA	6	\$ 666.60	\$ 3,999.60	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 594.19	\$ 3,565.14	\$ 514.50	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00
129	ELEC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	EA	1	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 4,061.18	\$ 4,061.18	\$ 5,328.75	\$ 5,328.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
130	INSTALL HWY TRAF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 17,671.84	\$ 17,671.84	\$ 19,572.00	\$ 19,572.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
131	BACKPLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	10	\$ 85.85	\$ 858.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.77	\$ 707.70	\$ 52.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 977.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
132	BACKPLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	1	\$ 101.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 74.69	\$ 74.69	\$ 57.75	\$ 57.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 60.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
133	BACKPLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	EA	4	\$ 111.10	\$ 444.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 94.33	\$ 377.32	\$ 75.60	\$ 302.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 316.80	\$ 126.50	\$ 506.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
134	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	8	\$ 606.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 514.13	\$										

BID B																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT																	
1	SAWCUTTING	LF	1471	\$ 2.63	\$ 3,868.73	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,768.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,236.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,942.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,362.00
2	PREPARATION OF ROW	STA	9	\$ 550.52	\$ 4,954.68	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 653.52	\$ 5,881.68	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	392	\$ 5.71	\$ 2,238.32	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 10.48	\$ 4,108.16	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 1,928.64	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,352.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	126	\$ 2.31	\$ 291.06	\$ 4.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,178.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 560.70	\$ 0.55	\$ 69.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 756.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	10	\$ 8.36	\$ 83.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 816.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING INLET	EA	3	\$ 522.54	\$ 1,567.62	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	845	\$ 12.29	\$ 10,385.05	\$ 6.10	\$ 5,154.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 7,258.55	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,985.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 8,323.25	\$ 6.59	\$ 5,568.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,225.00
14	EMBANKMENT	CY	176	\$ 10.86	\$ 1,911.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 2,120.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 325.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 440.00
15	9-INCH THICK CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	737	\$ 46.07	\$ 33,953.59	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,165.00	\$ 35.77	\$ 26,362.49	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 28,743.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 26,974.20	\$ 59.35	\$ 43,740.95
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" REINFORCED)	SY	110	\$ 23.46	\$ 2,580.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 38.44	\$ 4,228.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 31.67	\$ 3,483.70	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,520.00
18	BARRIER FREE RAMP	EA	4	\$ 848.22	\$ 3,392.88	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
19	6-INCH INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB	LF	809	\$ 1.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,022.50
20	CONCRETE CURB TYPE I	LF	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
22	4" TYPE B HMAC BASE COURSE	TON	162	\$ 86.96	\$ 14,087.52	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 130.80	\$ 21,189.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 14,823.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,580.00
25	LIME STABILIZATION SUBGRADE (8-INCHES)	SY	790	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 6.37	\$ 5,032.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,777.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,160.00
26	LIME SLURRY	TON	13	\$ 129.86	\$ 1,688.18	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 155.64	\$ 2,023.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
28	SODDING TO ROW	SY	1420	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,797.40	\$ 2.85	\$ 4,047.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 2,257.80	\$ 3.27	\$ 4,643.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 4,288.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,053.00
29	SEEDING TO EASEMENT	SY	850	\$ 0.44	\$ 374.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 68.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 765.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 425.00
30	FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (6-INCHES)	SY	1420	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,803.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 312.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 5,140.40	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,107.60
33	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (wood post except at inlets)	LF	310	\$ 19.19	\$ 5,948.90	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 6,184.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,890.00
34	SINGLE GUARD RAIL TERMINAL	EA	1	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
39	REMOVE EXISTING ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 388.85	\$ 388.85	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 404.25	\$ 404.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 423.50	\$ 423.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
40	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN SUPPORT AND ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 227.25	\$ 454.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 472.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
41	4" WHITE REFL PAVEMENT MARKING (BROKEN) (3M)	LF	110	\$ 4.49	\$ 493.90	\$ 4.75	\$ 522.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 489.50	\$ 4.68	\$ 514.80	\$ 5.15	\$ 566.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 539.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 539.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 489.50
44	4" TYPE I-WHITE- SOLID THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	505	\$ 0.81	\$ 409.05	\$ 0.80	\$ 404.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 404.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 424.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 479.75	\$ 0.90	\$ 454.50	\$ 0.88	\$ 444.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 404.00
45	8" TYPE I-WHITE- SOLID THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	310	\$ 1.26	\$ 390.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 387.50	\$ 1.32	\$ 409.20	\$ 1.45	\$ 449.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 434.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 430.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 387.50
46	8" WHITE REFL PAVEMENT MARKING (SOLID) (3M)	LF	450	\$ 8.48	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 8.82	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 9.24	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,780.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC "ARROW"	EA	5	\$ 80.80	\$ 404.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC "ONLY"	EA	5	\$ 85.85	\$ 429.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 446.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 467.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
53	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-C-R	EA	37	\$ 2.78	\$ 102.86	\$ 4.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 101.75	\$ 2.89	\$ 106.93	\$ 3.20	\$ 118.40	\$ 3.05	\$ 112.85	\$ 3.05	\$ 112.85	\$ 2.75	\$ 101.75
54	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-C-R (BLUE)	EA	1	\$ 3.03	\$ 3.03	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3.15	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 3.05	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
58	18" CLASS III, RCP	LF	5	\$ 47.74	\$ 238.70	\$ 44.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 55.08	\$ 275.40	\$ 47.50	\$ 237.50	\$ 42.75	\$ 213.75	\$ 42.20	\$ 211.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00
59	21" CLASS III, RCP	LF	23	\$ 49.13	\$ 1,129.99	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 1,407.60	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,184.50	\$ 46.55	\$ 1,070.65	\$ 31.78	\$ 730.94	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00
60	24" CLASS III, RCP	LF	30	\$ 52.52	\$ 1,575.60	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 48.45	\$ 1,453.50	\$ 40.13	\$ 1,203.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
71	TXDOT CURB INLET TYPE "C"	EA	2	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
72	5' CURB INLET EXTENSION FOR TYPE "C" INLET	EA	2	\$ 858.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
79	TRENCH SAFETY DESIGN & IMPLEMENTATION	LF	58	\$ 1.81	\$ 104.98	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 236.64	\$ 0.15	\$ 8.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 232.00
80	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 51.16	\$ 153.48	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.64	\$ 451.92	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
102	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 794.74	\$ 794.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
200	10-INCH THICK CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	775	\$ 46.82	\$ 36,285.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 40.96	\$ 31,744.00	\$ 43.49	\$ 33,704.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 36,037.50	\$ 40.66	\$ 31,511.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 35,650.00
201	8-INCH THICK CONC. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	192	\$ 37.25	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 50.38	\$ 9,672.96	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 5,011.20	\$ 32.54	\$ 6,247.68	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,296.00
202	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	1	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
203	SELECT FILL (23" DEEP)	SY	790	\$ 10.37	\$ 8,192.30	\$ 11.75	\$ 9,282.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 15,089.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 9,124.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,430.00
204	NEW "R3" DIRECTIONAL STREET SIGN	EA	2	\$ 606.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 404.25	\$ 808.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
205	TXDOT CURB INLET TYPE "I"	EA	1	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
206	5' CURB INLET EXTENSION FOR TYPE I INLET	EA	2	\$ 858.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
207	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE	EA	5	\$ 485.74	\$ 2,428.70	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Total Bid B				\$ 175,400.92		\$ 175,364.30		\$ 173,526.47		\$ 191,137.03		\$ 202,490.35		\$ 177,967.25		\$ 161,565.76		\$ 217,577.80
TOTAL BID					\$ 3,255,855.32		\$ 3,387,214.95		\$ 3,409,901.17		\$ 3,458,622.17		\$ 3,660,188.65		\$ 3,690,018.05		\$ 3,724,689.52		\$ 4,400,497.95